Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	United States Patent and Trademark Q
	NTS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,
reality of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Julien Egger Marcelio Mazzera	Name: True Seating Concepts, LLC
	Internal Address: Suite 802
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	St. James Court
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s) August 28 and September 12, 2006	Street Address: <u>St. Denis Street</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Port Louis
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Mauritius</u> Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A Patent Application No.(S) 29/236,605 Additional numbers	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morland C. Flacher</u>	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes √No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morland C. Fischer</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 1050</u>	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morland C. Flacher</u>	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yes Yoo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Morland C. Fischer</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 1050</u> Street Address: <u>2030 Main Street</u>	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes YNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Flacher Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Yoo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Flacher Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street Dity: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614	is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes YNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Y Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Flacher Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614 Phone Number: (949) 476-0600	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Flacher Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614 Phone Number: (949) 476-0600 Fax Number: (949) 476-0608	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40 Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1310</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Flacher Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street City: Irvina State: CA Zip:92614 Phone Number: (949) 476-0600 Fax Number: (949) 476-0608 Email Address: morlandt@earthlink.net	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged by credit card ↓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Fischer Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street Dity: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614 Phone Number: (949) 476-0606 Fax Number: (949) 476-0606 Fax Number: (949) 476-0608 Finall Address: morlandt@earthlink.net Signature: Malendard	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes YNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1310</u> Authorized User Name <u>Morland C. Fischer</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Fischer Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street Dity: Invine State: CA Zip:92614 Phone Number: (949) 476-0600 Fax Number: (949) 476-0606 Fimail Address: morlandt@earthlink.net Signature: Michael Signature	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/236,605 Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Morland C. Fischer Internal Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: Suite 1050 Street Address: 2030 Main Street Dity: Irvine State: CA Zip:92614 Phone Number: (949) 476-0606 Fax Number: (949) 476-0606 Fax Number: (949) 476-0608 Finall Address: morlandt@earthlink.net Signature: Malendard	Is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes YNO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-1310</u> Authorized User Name <u>Morland C. Fischer</u>

700291707

....

i

REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0334

CH \$40.00 081310 29236605

κZ

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Julien Egger, residing at 1252 26th Street, #B, Santa Monica, California 90404 and Marcello Mazzera, residing at 22200 Germain Street, Chatsworth, California 91311 (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTORS"), have created a certain new and ornamental DESIGN (hereinafter referred to as "DESIGN") which is retained in the patent files of their employer and which DESIGN has been covered by a design patent application filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office, the identity of which is listed below:

> U.S. DESIGN Patent Application No. 29/236,605 filed August 19, 2005 and entitled "CHAIR ARM," Docket No. TSC-156

WHEREAS, the INVENTORS now wish to assign their patent application to True Seating Concepts, LLC (hereinafter ""TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS") a limited liability company of Mauritius having a principal place of business located at Suite 802, St. James Court, St. Denis Street, Port Louis, Mauritius.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said INVENTORS have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the INVENTORS' entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and any continuations, divisions, reissues and reexaminations thereof for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, said DESIGN and application to be held and enjoyed by TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patents on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the

C:\Data\Clients\TSC\Assignment.Egger Mazzera.TSC-156.doc

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0335

OCT-12-06

01:18

P.03

same would have been held by the INVENTORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said INVENTORS hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said INVENTORS further covenant and agree that they will communicate to TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said DESIGN, and at no expense to themselves, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything reasonable to aid TRUE SEATING CONCEPTS and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said DESIGN in all countries.

Said INVENTORS acknowledge that this Agreement does not apply to any invention which qualifies fully under the provisions of Section 2870 of the <u>California Labor Code</u>, which states that:

Any provision in an employment agreement which provides that an employee shall assign, or offer to assign, any of his or her rights in an invention to his or her employer shall not apply to an invention that the employee developed entirely on his or her own time without using the employer's equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information except for those inventions that either:

C:\Data\Clients\TSC\Assignment.Egger Mazzera.TSC-156.doc

RECORDED: 10/12/2006

PATENT REEL: 018393 FRAME: 0336